CONTRACT: C22-3201-IT Halff Associates, Inc. Telecommunications/Broadband Consulting SVS EXPIRES:07/04/2025 w/2 1 yr renewals



Standard Hourly Rate Schedule for Contract C22-3201-IT

(Valid through July 4, 2025)

Engineers	<u>Rate</u>
Senior Professional Engineer Professional Engineer Project Engineer Licensed Engineer Intern Graduate Engineer	\$210.00 \$170.00 \$150.00 \$140.00 \$110.00
<u>Technicians</u> Senior ITS Manager/TMC/Traffic/Fiber Supervisory Technician/Senior Designer Engineering Technician	\$315.00 \$170.00 \$85.00
GIS Principal Officer – Senior Spatial Analyst Senior Spatial Analyst Spatial Analyst GIS Specialist	\$185.00 \$145.00 \$110.00 \$75.00
<u>Administration</u> Project Technician Administrative Assistant	\$115.00 \$80.00

Reimbursable Expenses

Reimbursable Expenses include, but are not limited to:

Courier Service, Government Permitting Fees, Maps/GIS Data, Prints, Copies, Plots, Plans, Mileage, Parking, Tolls, Subconsultant Fees, Postage and Overnight Mail, Telephone/Conferencing, Travel (Lodging, rental car, per diem), Miscellaneous Services